

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR

Present : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu,
Sessions Judge-in-Charge ,
Cooch Behar
J.O. Code WB00654

Bail Petition No. 118 / 2026
CNR No. WBCB01-000195-2026

Order No. 3,
dated 19/02/2026

Today is fixed for hearing of this bail application.

Learned advocates for contesting parties are present.

Learned Public Prosecutor submits that Case Diary has not been produced today.

It appears that that inspite of having specific direction vide order dated 03/02/2026, the Case Diary has not produced by the Investigating Officer of the case. It is not desirable.

However, on prayer of learned Public Prosecutor, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

The Investigating Officer of the case is further directed to produce the Case Diary positively on the next date, in default, necessary order will be passed against him.

Fix **09/03/2026** for hearing.

The Case Record of the learned Trial Court be retained till the next date.

A copy of this order be sent to the I.O. through O.C. Sahebganj P.S. for strict compliance.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-
Sessions Judge-in-charge,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/- M. K. Kundu
Sessions Judge-in-charge,
Cooch Behar